507122116 02/10/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7168956

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name		Execution Date		
ABDELKADER N. BELKACEM					02/09/2022		
FADY ALNAJJAR					02/09/2022		
WALEED KHALIL AHMED					02/09/2022		
BASSAM WALID ALJAZZAR					02/09/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	UNITE	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES UNIVERSITY					
Street Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 15551					
City:	AL AIN	ALAIN					
State/Country:	UNITE	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		1750	Number				
		1756	17568067				
CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provide; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:docketing@boylefred.comCorrespondent Name:BOYLE FREDRICKSONAddress Line 1:840 PLANKINTON AVE.Address Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3496.025					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MITCHELL J. STOCK					
SIGNATURE:			/Mitchell J. Stock/				
DATE SIGNED:			02/10/2022				
Total Attachments: 3 source=01686459#page source=01686459#page source=01686459#page	e2.tif						

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT NON-PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

Title of Invention:<u>A Face Mask For Accurate Location Of Sensors Relative To A Users Face, A</u><u>Communication Enabling Face Mask And A Communication System Including The Face Mask</u>

I. Declaration of Inventor

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the following APPLICATION:

____ The attached United States non-provisional patent application, or

____ United States non-provisional patent application or PCT international application Serial Number 17/568,067, filed on January 4, 2022.

The APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the APPLICATION, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations §1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

II. Assignment of the Invention

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby do sell, assign and transfer to **United Arab Emirates University** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of United Arab Emirates and having its principal place of business at PO Box 15551, Al Ain, United Arab Emirates, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to any and all applications, including the right to claim priority, in and to any and all applications, including the right to claim priority, in and to any and all application, for Letters Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or hereafter granted by the United States or any other country, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent, and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and also including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all infringements of said patents.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

I covenant that I have full right to convey my entire title and interest in said invention as an inventor, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I further covenant that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in ASSIGNEE to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and that if ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, and that I will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

I further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above referenced application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE including the right to make applications

{01674511.DOC / } Attorney Docket No. 3496.025

> PATENT REEL: 058969 FRAME: 0181

Declaration and Assignment Non-Provisional Patent Application Page 2 of 3

for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

I further covenant that I will at all times, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to me, and testify as to the same in administrative actions or other litigation when requested so to do.

I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert the filing date and serial number of the APPLICATION in this instrument:

Executed and delivered this 9 day of Fet	Signature:
	Name: <u>Abdelkader W Belkacem</u>
COUNTRY OF)	
Executed and delivered this $\underline{9}$ day of \underline{Fob}	, 2022.
	Signature:fady a Mayar
	Name: <u>Fady Alnajjar</u>
COUNTRY OF	

{01674511.DOC / } Attorney Docket No. 3496.025 Declaration and Assignment Non-Provisional Patent Application Page 3 of 3

Executed and delivered this <u>9</u> day of <u>Feb.</u>	, 2022.
	Signature: Walled Khalil Ahmed Name:Waleed Khalil Ahmed
COUNTRY OF UAE)	
Executed and delivered this <u>9</u> day of	Feb. , 2022.
COUNTRY OF UAE)	

{01674511.DOC / } Attorney Docket No. 3496.025

PATENT REEL: 058969 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 02/10/2022